

LISTED ON 18.01.2016

COURT NO. 6

ITEM NO. 39

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 22559-62  
OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3-6

(Applications for clarification and further directions)

FUTURE METALS PVT. LTD

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS -

S.T.C.L. LIMITED

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 12.11.2013 with an office report dated 11.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners. List the matters after four weeks. Petitioners may file additional documents in the meanwhile.'

It is submitted that Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate has on 6.10.2013 filed applications for clarification and further directions. Upon curing the defects said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 3-6.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate has on 20.02.2015 filed application for clarification and further direction but the same is not registered as Advocate has already filed the application having same prayer and the same were registered as I.A. Nos. 3-6 and have already been included in the paper books. As the matter on board same are being circulated with this office report.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed any additional documents, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s Lawyers Knit & Co., Advocates  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2